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Health Information Management Department 

HIM Operations (0988423) 

 

Leadership Contact List 
 

Mary Carter, RHIA 
Senior Director HIM Operations 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
University of Maryland Medical System 
Office:  410-821-4182 
Cell: 410-215-7692 
Private 804-382-0129 
Email: Mary.carter@umm.edu 
 
 
 

Clara Wafer BSBM, RHIT 
Senior Manager Operations,  
Health Information Management 
University of Maryland Medical System 
110 S. Paca Street  
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Office: 410.328.6924  
Email: cwafer@umm.edu 
 
 
 
Rose Chapple       Team Lead: Mary White 
HIM Site Manager 
UMMS – UMMC Midtown Campus 
Health Information Management 
827 Linden Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-225-8358 
Email: rchapple@umm.edu 
 
 
 
Arvonne’ Collins      Team Lead: Nikkia Weeks 
HIM Site Manager 
University of Maryland Medical System - BWMC 
Health Information Management Department 
301 Hospital Drive 
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 
410-787-4758 
Email: Arvonne.collins@umm.edu 
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Cindy Greene, CMAA      Team Lead: Rebekah Miller 
HIM Site Manager 
University of Maryland Shore Regional Health 
219 South Washington Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410.822.1000 extension 5582/8020 

Email: Cindy.Green@umm.edu 
 
 
 
Martha A Green, RHIT      Team Lead: Kim Harris-Casher 
HIM Site Manager & Privacy Officer 
University of Maryland Medical System at University of Maryland Rehabilitation & Orthopaedic Institute 
2200 Kernan Drive 
Baltimore, Maryland  21207 
Office:  410-448-6888 
Fax:  410-448-6753 

Email:  Mgreen1@umm.edu 
 
  
        
Gretchen McBride      Team Lead: Aziza Holmes-Lloyd 
Health Information Management Site Manager 
University of Maryland, St. Joseph Medical Center 
7505 Osler Drive, Suite 201 
Towson, MD 21204 
Email: GretchenMcBride@umm.edu 
Phone: 410-337-1917 
Fax: 410-337-3996 
 
 
 
Candice Sanders, BS      Team Leads: Zina White and Nikia Blagmond 
HIM Site Manager          
UMMS – UMMC Downtown 
Health Information Management 
UMMC Paca/Pratt Building 
110 S. Paca Street, 9th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Office: 410-328-2776 
Fax: 410-328-4743 
E-mail: csanders@umm.edu 
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Theresa Smith, HIM Site Manager    Team Lead: Mary Williamson 
HIM Site Manager       
Charles Regional Medical Center 
University of Maryland Medical System  
5 Garrett Avenue 
La Plata, Maryland  20646 
Office: (301) 609-5088  
Fax: (301) 609-4301 
Email: Theresa.Smith@umm.edu 
 
 
 
Kyrston Jones, MS, RHIA      
Senior HIM Operations Workflow Analyst 
Health Information Management 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
University of Maryland Medical System 
Phone: 410-821-4140 extension 1702 
Email: Kyrston.Jones@umm.edu 
 
 
John A. Bumbray Jr. 
HIM Reporting Analyst 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
University of Maryland Medical System 
410-821-4140 extension 1711 
Email: John.bumbray@umm.edu  
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Health Information Management Department 

Release of Information (ROI), Enterprise Master Patient Index (EMPI) & Data Integrity 

 

Leadership Contact List 
 

Sandy Dawson, RHIA 
HIM Senior Director, ROI, EMPI & Data Integrity 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
Office: 410-821-4501 
Cell: 410-215-8494 
Email: Sandra.Dawson@umm.edu 
 
Eileen Austin, RHIA 
HIM Senior Manager, EMPI & Data Integrity 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
Office: 410-821-4124 
Email: eaustin@umm.edu 
 

Nkechi Odukwe, RHIA 
HIM Manager, EMPI & Data Integrity 
Hunt Valley Central Record Office 
11311 McCormick Rd., Suite 170A 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031 
Office: 410-821-4128 
Email: nodukwe@umm.edu 
 

*Note: requests for merges and/or chart corrections should be submitted through HELP Desk at 8-4357 or 
helpdesk@umm.edu. Follow up may be inquired through chartcorrection@umm.edu. Further concerns may be addressed 
to Nkechi, Eileen and/or Sandy, respectively. 
 
Jennifer Clinkscales, RHIT 
HIM Senior Manager, ROI 
UMMC Paca/Pratt Building 
110 S. Paca Street, 9th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Office: 410-328-7644 
Email: jclinksc@umm.edu 
 

Aurora Montero-Lopez, BS 
HIM Manager, ROI 
UMMC Paca/Pratt Building 
110 S. Paca Street, 9th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Office: 410-328-4020 
Email: amontero@umm.edu 
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